

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament)

Lalpur-Amarkantak - 484887 (M.P.)

University Sports Board

Prof. Ajay Wagh Vice- President

Mob No-8989986750

Email: vp.sports@igntu.ac.in

Dr. Hare Ram Pandey General Secretary Mob.No 9415033244

Email: gs.sports@igntu.ac.in

Ref. No. IGNTU/Sports/2022/ZCT02

Date 23/09/2022

To,

The Registrars of AIU Member Universities (West Zone)/General Secretary Sports Board/Directors of Physical Education & Sports/ Sports officers/Secretary, Sports Council.

Sub: Invitation to Participate in West Zone Inter-University Chess (Men) Tournament 2022-23.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greeting from the Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Amarkantak (M.P).

It's my pleasure to inform you that, The Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Amarkantak (M.P) is going to organize the West Zone Inter University Chess (M) Tournament 2022-23 from 15th November 2022 to 19th November 2022, under the aegis of Association of Indian Universities (AIU) In this regard, on behalf of the Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Amarkantak (M.P). I feel great pleasure in inviting your university to participate in the tournament. Details of the tournament is given below-

Event	Last Date of Entry	Date	of	the	Venue
		Tourna	ment	o .	
West Zone Inter University	05 th November 2022	15 th November 2022			Indira Gandhi National Tribal
Chess (M) Tournament		То			University Campus, Amarkantak
2022-23		19 th Nov	vember		(M.P)

Please communicate your interest towards participation in the tournament by mail on $\underline{\mathsf{gs.sports@igntu.ac.in}}$ and by post to the address given below-

General Secretary, University Sports Board, Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Amarkantak (M.P) 484887 for queries, you may Contact - 8989986750, 9415033244, 8840198103.

(Dr. Haranti Pandey

General Secretany

Sports Brandershy Sports Brandak (M.P)
Indira Gandhi National Tribal University

Amarkantak M P

Copy to-

- 1. Dr. Baljit Singh, Joint Secretary (Sports) A.I.U New Delhi.
- 2. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor IGNTU, Amarkantak (M.P).
- 3. Registrar, IGNTU, Amarkantak (M.P).
- 4. Office record.